505010879 07/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5057627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IRWIN DAVIDSON	07/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUT DE GENETIQUE ET DE BIOLOGIE MOLECULAIRE ET CELLULAIRE	
Street Address:	1 RUE LAURENT FRIES	
City:	ILLKRICH	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	67404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15084680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106512277

Email: chill@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL K. LEGAARD, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY

Address Line 2: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1481

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE HILL
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy1/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=185300-03901US-ExecAsn-Davidson-180719#page1.tif source=185300-03901US-ExecAsn-Davidson-180719#page2.tif source=185300-03901US-ExecAsn-Davidson-180719#page3.tif

PATENT 505010879 REEL: 046397 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Irwin Davidson, of Illkrich, France, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled "Inhibition of Thymine Glycosylase in the Treatment of Cancer," along with Alfonso Bellacosa, of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania; Rossella Tricarico, of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania; Tim Yen, of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania; Vikram Bhattacharjee, of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania; Pietro Mancuso, of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania; and Lionel Larue, of Paris, France, for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned Application Serial No. 15/084,680; and

WHEREAS, Institut de Génétique et de Biologie Moléculaire et Cellulaire, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, of 1 rue Laurent Fries, BP 10142, Illkrich, France 67404, a university of France, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and/or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and/or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention, and agree to execute, at the request of said ASSIGNEE or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application

1

#3587060 v.1

PATENT APPLICATION
Joint Inventors - Witness

DOCKET NO. 185300.03901 (3120)

for foreign Letters Patent therefore, and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and

damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and the right to claim priority, and assign

to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in the United

States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for

which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and

transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein

assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith,

and I further covenant and agree that I will each time a request is made and without undue delay,

execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said

inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said

ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said

application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to

execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all

rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit

proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the

expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty

it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of my

entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements,

2

#3587060 v.1

PATENT REEL: 046397 FRAME: 0645

DOCKET NO. 185900.08901 (\$120)	PATENT APPLICATION INVOICES Witness
AND if the invention requires a biolo ASSIGNEE such control over any deposit made I validity of the parent rights assigned between.	gical deposit, ASSIGNOR also grants to by ASSIGNOR os may be necessary to the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have become of the state of the sta	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS SHOWED SI (CW)	FRANCE (Country)
This 16th dispit 1954	2018
CIOVANNI CAMBI	whose full residence address is
A 10 DEC CHARGE Interest of the transport of the period of	use the above ASSIGNMENT on the
rue to be the person described in such document	
Signospec of	wines C

RECORDED: 07/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 046397 FRAME: 0646